These  restatements  are the result of a change in the method of accounting  for
embedded derivatives contained in convertible notes and warrants.  They had been
accounted  for under the  provisions  of EITF 98-5 and EITF  00-27.  As  further
described in Note 2, they are now  accounted  for under the  provisions  of EITF
00-19. In addition, it was determined that a dividend on the preferred stock had
been incorrectly calculated. Correcting for this dividend resulted in changes in
the balances of the accounts  making up  stockholders  equity and a reduction in
the amount of deemed dividends.

   Statement Of Operations
   For The Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2005

   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   --------------

Revaluation expense   $   -   $   600,299 (2) $   600,299
Interest expense   (4,288,161)   4,213,731 (4)   (74,430)
Conversion expense   -   (5,600,139)(1)   (5,600,139)
Deemed dividends on preferred stock   (479,167)   206,000 (5)   (273,167)
   ------------

Net loss attributable to common shareholders   $ (6,370,834)   $   (580,109)   $   (6,950,943)
   ============   ============   ==============

   Statement Of Operations
   For The Three Month Period Ended June 30, 2005
   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   --------------
Revaluation income   $   -   $   373,440 (2) $   373,440
Conversion expense   -   (467,446)(1)   (467,446)
Deemed dividends on preferred stock   (479,167)   206,000 (5)   (273,167)
   ------------
Net loss attributable to common shareholders   $ (1,537,292)   $   111,994   $   (1,425,298)

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

11

   ============   ------------   ==============

   Statement Of Operations
   For The Period May 19, 1997 To June 30, 2005
   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   --------------
Revaluation expense   $   -   $   (263,981)(2) $   (263,981)
Interest expense   (4,463,225)   4,213,731 (4)   (249,494)
Conversion expense   -   (5,955,609)(1)   (5,955,609)
Deemed dividends on preferred stock   (667,579)   206,000 (5)   (461,579)
   ------------
Net loss attributable to common shareholders   $(14,247,676)   $(1,799,859)   $ (16,047,535)
   ==========   ============   =============

   8

   AIRTRAX, INC.
   (A Development Stage Company)
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   June 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)

3.   RESTATEMENTS (continued)

   Statement Of Cash Flows
   For The Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2005

   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   --------------

Net loss   $ (6,370,834)   $   (580,109)   $   (6,950,943)
Revaluation income   -   (600,299)(2)   (600,299)
Value of warrants issued   944,500   (944,500)(4)   -
Deemed dividends on preferred stock   479,167   (206,000)(5)   273,167
Conversion benefit   3,269,231   (3,269,231)(4)   -
Conversion expense   -   5,600,139 (1)   5,600,139
   ------------
Cash consumed by operating activities   $(2,302,950)   $   -   $(2,302,950)
   ===========   ============   ===========

   Statement Of Cash Flows
   For The Period May 19, 1997 To June 30, 2005
   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   -------------
Net loss   $(14,247,676)   $(1,799,859)   $  (16,047,535)

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

12

Revaluation expense   -   263,981 (2)   263,981
Value of warrants issued   944,500   (944,500)(4)   -
Deemed dividends on preferred stock   667,579   (206,000)(5)   461,579
Conversion benefit   3,269,231   (3,269,231)(4)   -
Conversion expense   -   5,955,609 (1)   5,955,609
   -----------
Cash consumed by operating activities   $( 7,028,334)   $   -   $   (7,028,334)
   ============   ===========   ==============

   9

   AIRTRAX, INC.
   (A Development Stage Company)
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   June 30, 2005
   (Unaudited)

3.   RESTATEMENTS (continued)

   Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2005
   Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

   As Originally
   Presented   Adjustments   As Restated
   ------------   ------------   --------------

Current liabilities:
Liability for warrants and conversion options   $   -   $  2,623,436(1)(2)   $   2,623,436

Total current liabilities   1,017,521   2,623,436   3,640,957
   ------------   ------------   --------------

Total liabilities   1,517,521   2,623,436   4,140,957
   ------------   ------------   --------------

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock   19,911,659   326,541 (5)   20,565,123
   (3,269,231)(4)
   3,596,154 (1)
Paid in capital - warrants   2,652,812   (944,500)(4)   1,708,312
Preferred stock   545,491   (532,541)(5)   12,950
Deficit accumulated during development stage   (14,742,379)   (3,596,154)(1)   (16,542,238)
   (2,003,985)(1)
   600,299 (2)
   4,213,731 (4)
   (1,219,750)(1)
   206,000 (5)
Total stockholders' equity   8,160,631   (2,623,436)   5,537,195
   ------------   ------------   --------------
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $  9,678,152   $   -   $   9,678,152
   ============   ============   ==============

Edgar Filing: AIRTRAX INC - Form 10QSB/A

13

Explanations:

(1)  Conversion   expense  associated  with  stock  conversion  and  immediately
   exercisable  warrants,  not previously  recorded.

(2)  Revaluation income (expense) of derivatives, not previously recorded.